

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).125/2009

SUBHASH ARORA INVESTMENTS P.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mr. Aashish Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is submitted that the Counsel for the Petitioner has been designated as a Senior Counsel and hence appropriate steps may be taken to make alternative arrangements and issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by Regd. post A.D..

List the matter on 24-08-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar