

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).125/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in WP No. 1456/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUBHASH ARORA INVESTMENTS P.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2009 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aashish Gupta, Adv. for

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

For Respondent No. 4: Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv. for

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Respondent No. 6 : Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Notice was issued in this matter on 16.1.2009. It is stated that the service is not complete and only respondent Nos. 4 & 6 have entered appearance.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

List this matter on 24.8.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master