

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).125/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in WP No.1456/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUBHASH ARORA INVEST.(INDIA)P.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Manocha, Adv.
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Adv.
Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rama Rani, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing for the Union of India, submit that counter affidavit would be filed during the course of the day. Copies of the same have already been served on the learned counsel for the petitioners.

At the request of learned counsel, place the petition after ten days.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master