

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).125/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in WP  
No.1456/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUBHASH ARORA INVEST.(INDIA)P.LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Aashish Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Dushyat Manocha,Adv.  
for M/S. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.R. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Harish Chandra,Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sakesh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri,Adv.  
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.  
  
Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

SLP(C) No.125/2009 contd.... -2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Bank of Baroda submits  
that the amount has already been handed over to the  
Registrar of the Debts Recovery Tribunal. We request the  
Registrar of theDebts Recovery Tribunal to hand over the  
amount to the Tax Recovery Officer along with interest.  
List this matter on 10th May, 2010.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER